CITY OF TWO RIVERS

COMPLIANCE MAINTENANCE RESOLUTION FOR WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT

WHEREAS the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources requires each owner of a wastewater treatment facility in Wisconsin to submit a Compliance Maintenance Annual Report; and

WHEREAS the City of Two Rivers' Compliance Maintenance Annual Report for 2021 has been provided to and reviewed by the City Council at its meeting on this date;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Two Rivers informs the Department of Natural Resources that the following actions have been taken by the City Council:

- 1. Reviewed the Compliance Maintenance Annual Report, which is attached to this resolution.
- 2. By previous action, included the necessary funds in the City's budget and has taken the necessary actions for maintaining compliance with the City's Wisconsin Pollutant Discharge Elimination System permit.
- 3. Passed this resolution by a vote of the City Council of the City of Two Rivers on the 5th day of July 2022.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Public Works is hereby instructed to provide a copy of this resolution to the Department of Natural Resources along with the Compliance Maintenance Annual Report.

Adopted this 5th day of July 2022.

Councilmember

Gregory E. Buckley City Manager